
 2006 Board of Directors 
 
 

 

President  
Victor Harris 
Law Offices of Victor Harris 
1050 Northgate Drive, Ste 360 
San Rafael, CA 94903 
Phone: 415-479-8000 
Fax: 415-479-8111 
vhlaw@prodigy.net  
 
Immediate Past President 
Terey Jennings, CLP 
Financial Pacific Leasing, LLC 
3455 S 344th Way 
Federal Way, WA 98001 
Phone: 888-239-8338 
Fax: 800-447-7106 
tereyj@finpac.com  
 
Vice President 
Brad Peterson 
Pentech Financial Services 
1120 Horizon Drive 
Marshall, MN 52658 
Phone: 507-532-5900 
Fax: 507-532-5909 
bpeterson@pentechfinancial.com  
 
Secretary / Treasurer 
Paul Knowlton, CLP 
Bank of Walnut Creek 
1400 Civic Drive 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
Phone: 925-932-5353 Ext 253 
Fax: 925-932-6628 
knowlton@bowc.com
 
Board Member 
Brian Bjella 
Quest Resources, Inc. 
1424 East College Drive 
Marshall, MN 56258 
Phone: 507-929-1506 
Fax: 507-929-1510 
Email: brian@questresourcesinc.com
 
UAEL Staff 
Joseph Woodley, CLP 
Executive Director 
78120 Calle Estado, Ste 201 
La Quinta, CA 92253 
Phone: 760-564-2227 
Fax: 760-564-2206 
Email: jwoodley@uael.org
 
UAEL Staff 
Jason Freeman 
General Manager 
78120 Calle Estado, Ste 201 
La Quinta, CA 92253 
Phone:760-564-2227 
Fax: 760-564-2206 
Email: jasonfreeman@uael.org

Board Member 
Nancy Geary, CLP 
ECS Financial Services 
3400 Dundee Road, Ste 180 
Northbrook, IL 60062 
Phone: 847-291-1333 
Fax: 847-291-1190 
ngeary@ecsfinancial.com 
  
Board Member 
Bryan Inman 
Premier Lease & Loan 
49 East Fourth Street, Suite 900 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Phone: 513-287-8713 
Fax: 513-763-8308 
btinman@plls.com
 
Board Member 
Evan Lang 
Nationwide Funding, LLC 
5520 Trabuco Road 
Irvine, CA 92620 
Phone: 949-679-3600 
Fax: 949-679-3601 
elang@nationwidefunding.com
 
Board Member 
Ron Lear 
PFF Bank & Trust 
6731 Brentwood Drive 
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 
Phone: 714-960-7837 
Fax: 714-960-6427 
learlease@aol.com
 
Board Member 
George Davis III, CLP 
Fortune Financial, Inc. 
P.O. Box 590 
Bend, OR 97709 
Phone: 541-388-3187 
Fax: 541-389-4225 
leasing@bendcable.com  
 
UAEL Staff 
Bill Grohe 
Director of Marketing 
189 Galewood Circle 
San Francisco, CA 94131 
Phone: 415-681-2234 
Fax: 415-681-0113 
Email: bill@uael.org 

Board Member 
Andy Alper, ESQ 
Frandzel, Robins, Bloom & Csato 
6500 Wilshire Blvd, 17th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90048 
Phone: 323-852-1000 
Fax: 323-651-2577 
aalper@frandzel.com 
 
Board Member 
Mitch Larkin 
Madison Capital, LLC 
9D Gwynns Mill Court 
Owings Mills, MD  21117 
Phone: 443-796-7348 
Fax: 443-796-7200 
mlarkin@madisoncapital.com 
 
Board Member 
David Schaefer, CLP 
Orion First Financial, LLC 
7901 Skansie Ave, Suite 200 
Gig Harbor, WA 98335 
Phone: 253-851-8778 
Fax: 253-851-8943 
Dtschaefer@orionfirst.com
 
Board Member 
Steve Reid, CLP 
Pacific Capital Bank 
2230 W. Chapman Ave #200 
Orange, CA 92868 
Phone: 800-653-2737 
Fax: 800-350-1600 
Steve.reid@pcbancorp.com 
 
Board Member 
Skip Wehner, CLP 
5280 Financial. 
7437 Village Square Drive, Ste 210 
Castle Rock, CO 80108 
Phone: 303-309-6888 
Fax: 866-323-7805 
skipw@5280financial.com
 
UAEL Staff 
Kim King 
Executive Assistant 
78120 Calle Estado, Ste 201 
La Quinta, CA 92253 
Phone: 760-564-2227 
Fax: 760-564-2206 
Email: kim@uael.org 
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